
Timing by Tulsa Runner Timing 
Philip West - westusmc@hotmail.com 
The elementary race got a little backed up.  Times for the first half of the 
race should be good.  They might be off by a little for the rest of the 
runners since they got backed up well in front of the finish line. 
The order should be correct though.  All the other races should be fine. 
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Elementary Girls 
Sapulpa Track - September 2, 2017 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS    
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time7 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Miley Holt          OKTAHA JUNIOR HIGH             6:01  3:46  
    2    2 Taylor Bilby        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:02  3:46  
    3    3 Jordan Jackson      WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             6:14  3:54  
    4    4 Mariah Cundiff      OKTAHA JUNIOR HIGH             6:15  3:54  
    5    5 Wrigley Adkisson    LONE STAR - ORES               6:19  3:57  
    6      Hope Thompson       PERSONAL BEST ATHLETICS - ES   6:23  3:59  
    7      Lily Wing           PERSONAL BEST ATHLETICS - ES   6:29  4:03  
    8    6 Katie Stoneking     SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:30  4:04  
    9    7 Makenna Hilburn     GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:39  4:09  
   10    8 Lindsey Dennison    SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:39  4:10  
   11      Abby Carter         WARNER MIDDLE SCHOOL           6:40  4:10  
   12    9 Raegan Ward         GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:41  4:11  
   13   10 Madaline Dahl       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:42  4:11  
   14   11 Valeria Hill        GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:42  4:11  
   15   12 Ava Hardee          SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:42  4:12  
   16      Lucy O'Dea          REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  6:43  4:12  
   17   13 Alaska Davis        WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             6:48  4:15  
   18   14 Addison Tuttle      KIEFER                         6:49  4:16  
   19   15 Brenlee Morgan      OKTAHA JUNIOR HIGH             6:50  4:17  
   20   16 Olivia Shabantu     KIEFER                         6:51  4:17  
   21   17 Mackenzie Montgomer SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:51  4:17  
   22   18 Kambree Elis        WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             6:54  4:19  
   23   19 Morgan Rector       SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       6:55  4:19  
   24      Meg Andresen        IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  6:56  4:20  
   25   20 Brynlee Durborrow   SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       6:57  4:21  
   26   21 Claire Hoover       LONE STAR - ORES               6:57  4:21  
   27   22 Claudia Smith       SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       7:01  4:23  
   28   23 Hannah Murrell      KIEFER                         7:05  4:26  
   29   24 Brigid Henderson    SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:11  4:30  
   30      Mackenzie Lowery    SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:18  4:34  
   31   25 Kyla Scott          WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             7:22  4:36  
   32   26 Lextyn Chappell     WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             7:22  4:36  
   33   27 Jayden Windrex      WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             7:22  4:37  
   34      Isabella Leep       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:26  4:39  
   35   28 Jazi Yarrington     KIEFER                         7:27  4:39  
   36      Madeline Dunham     MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    7:29  4:41  
   37   29 Calista Reed        GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:31  4:42  
   38      Eleanor Mcdermott   MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    7:32  4:42  
   39   30 Amaysa Spring       OKTAHA JUNIOR HIGH             7:51  4:54  
   40      Tatum Crouch        CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH           7:51  4:55  
   41   31 Hailey Stephens     WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             8:00  5:00  
   42   32 Kelsey Allen        OKTAHA JUNIOR HIGH             8:02  5:02  
   43   33 Blakeleigh Trammell LONE STAR - ORES               8:10  5:06  



   44      Lydia Ellis         UNATT                          8:13  5:08  
   45   34 Abigail Roney       GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:15  5:10  
   46   35 Kenzie Johnson      SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:16  5:10  
   47      Kalee Peery         CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH           8:17  5:11  
   48   36 Abby Martin         SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:17  5:11  
   49   37 Aubreigh Deo        LONE STAR - ORES               8:18  5:11  
   50      Julia Portman       REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  8:19  5:12  
   51   38 Gracie Mcintosh     KIEFER                         8:19  5:12  
   52   39 Josie Myers         SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:21  5:13  
   53   40 Belle Cothren       KIEFER                         8:22  5:14  
   54   41 Kelcey Alvarado     LONE STAR - ORES               8:22  5:14  
   55      Alex Terrones       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            8:23  5:15  
   56   42 Kaitlynne Eaton     KIEFER                         8:24  5:15  
   57      Yoanna Solomon      PERSONAL BEST ATHLETICS - ES   8:24  5:15  
   58      Ariel Bridges       WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             8:25  5:16  
   59      Chloe Mcguire       WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             8:33  5:21  
   60   43 Kimberly Copeland   GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:34  5:21  
   61   44 Heavenly Tucker     LONE STAR - ORES               8:34  5:22  
   62      Maggie Colbert      FT GIBSON                      8:36  5:23  
   63   45 Ellery Edwards      SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:37  5:23  
   64      Makinlee Parker     KIEFER                         8:39  5:24  
   65      Alona Stedman       KIEFER                         8:48  5:30  
   66      Hannah Mckelvey     SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:49  5:31  
   67      Kamille Chupco      SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            8:49  5:31  
   68      Rachel Lange        IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  8:50  5:31  
   69      Erika Johnson       WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             8:52  5:33  
   70   46 Kensley Allen       OKTAHA JUNIOR HIGH             8:53  5:33  
   71      Harper Walton       RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  8:56  5:35  
   72      Elisabeth Vu        REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  8:59  5:37  
   73   47 Allison Dean        LONE STAR - ORES               9:00  5:37  
   74      Ella Stoermer       MARQUETTE                      9:00  5:38  
   75      Kennedy Weaver      KIEFER                         9:05  5:41  
   76      Audrey Mcneil       RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  9:07  5:42  
   77      Grace Canady        LONE STAR - ORES               9:32  5:58  
   78      Emma Wells          CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH           9:33  5:58  
   79      Rian Shelley        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            9:34  5:59  
   80      Heather Arriaza     PROVIDENCE CCA                 9:35  6:00  
   81      Gracie Graham       SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       9:37  6:01  
   82      Jacklyn Glisson     WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             9:38  6:01  
   83      Laney Madden        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            9:42  6:04  
   84      Julia Myers         SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       9:46  6:06  
   85      Merritt Bilby       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            9:49  6:08  
   86      Lily Clark          IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  9:49  6:08  
   87      Kinley Hilburn      BRISTOW                        9:53  6:11  
   88      Aires Stout         CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH           9:54  6:11  
   89      Lily Kubiak         SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       9:56  6:12  
   90      Matte Stoermer      MARQUETTE                      9:56  6:13  
   91      Lana Schneidau      REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO 10:00  6:15  
   92      Kayton Poor         WARNER ELEM SCHOOL            10:26  6:31  
   93      Noelani Boswell     WARNER ELEM SCHOOL            10:58  6:51  
   94      Ariyam Solomon      PERSONAL BEST ATHLETICS - ES  11:21  7:06  
   95      Romiah Bruner       LONE STAR - ORES              11:21  7:06  
   96      Carly Blair         SAND SPRINGS                  11:51  7:25  
   97      Nola Chambers       SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      11:52  7:25  
   98      Moriah Cox          SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH           12:03  7:32  



   99      Summer Barber       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH           12:55  8:04  
  100      Honestie Mcintosh   KIEFER                        13:25  8:23  
  101      Sarah Lincoln       LONE STAR - ORES              13:25  8:24  
  102      Connie Shockley     LONE STAR - ORES              13:26  8:24  
  103      Blythe Huff         SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      15:00  9:23  
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Elementary Girls 
Sapulpa Track - September 2, 2017 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    38  SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH           (   6:31    32:35   0:40) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Taylor Bilby 6          6:02 
  2      6  Katie Stoneking 6       6:30 
  3      8  Lindsey Dennison 6      6:39 
  4     10  Madaline Dahl 7         6:42 
  5     12  Ava Hardee 5            6:42 
  6   ( 17) Mackenzie Montgomery 6  6:51 
  7   ( 24) Brigid Henderson 6      7:11 
 
  2.    82  OKTAHA JUNIOR HIGH            (   7:00    34:59   2:01) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Miley Holt 5            6:01 
  2      4  Mariah Cundiff 5        6:15 
  3     15  Brenlee Morgan 5        6:50 
  4     30  Amaysa Spring 6         7:51 
  5     32  Kelsey Allen            8:02 
  6   ( 46) Kensley Allen           8:53 
 
  3.    85  WARNER ELEM SCHOOL            (   6:56    34:40   1:08) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Jordan Jackson 5        6:14 
  2     13  Alaska Davis 6          6:48 
  3     18  Kambree Elis 4          6:54 
  4     25  Kyla Scott 5            7:22 
  5     26  Lextyn Chappell 4       7:22 
  6   ( 27) Jayden Windrex 4        7:22 
  7   ( 31) Hailey Stephens 4       8:00 
 
  4.    90  GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          (   7:10    35:48   1:36) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Makenna Hilburn 6       6:39 
  2      9  Raegan Ward 6           6:41 
  3     11  Valeria Hill 6          6:42 
  4     29  Calista Reed 6          7:31 
  5     34  Abigail Roney 6         8:15 
  6   ( 43) Kimberly Copeland 6     8:34 
 
  5.   119  KIEFER                        (   7:19    36:31   1:30) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Addison Tuttle 5        6:49 



  2     16  Olivia Shabantu 6       6:51 
  3     23  Hannah Murrell 6        7:05 
  4     28  Jazi Yarrington 6       7:27 
  5     38  Gracie Mcintosh 6       8:19 
  6   ( 40) Belle Cothren 6         8:22 
  7   ( 42) Kaitlynne Eaton 6       8:24 
 
  6.   132  SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      (   7:30    37:26   1:22) 
============================================ 
  1     19  Morgan Rector 6         6:55 
  2     20  Brynlee Durborrow 4     6:57 
  3     22  Claudia Smith 3         7:01 
  4     35  Kenzie Johnson          8:16 
  5     36  Abby Martin 5           8:17 
  6   ( 39) Josie Myers 5           8:21 
  7   ( 45) Ellery Edwards 5        8:37 
 
  7.   137  LONE STAR - ORES              (   7:38    38:06   2:03) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Wrigley Adkisson 5      6:19 
  2     21  Claire Hoover 4         6:57 
  3     33  Blakeleigh Trammell 4   8:10 
  4     37  Aubreigh Deo 5          8:18 
  5     41  Kelcey Alvarado 5       8:22 
  6   ( 44) Heavenly Tucker         8:34 
  7   ( 47) Allison Dean 3          9:00 
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Elementary Boys 
Sapulpa Track - September 2, 2017 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time7 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Aden Jernegan       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            5:37  3:31  
    2      Preston Holmes      OKTAHA JUNIOR HIGH             5:40  3:33  
    3    2 Jace Austin         FT GIBSON                      5:47  3:37  
    4      Logan Hicks         KELLYVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL       5:49  3:38  
    5    3 James Ray           LONE STAR - ORES               6:00  3:45  
    6    4 Parker Owens        GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:01  3:46  
    7    5 Blane Scott         WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             6:01  3:46  
    8    6 Jace Jackson        WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             6:04  3:48  
    9    7 Isaiah Diaz         SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:07  3:50  
   10    8 Jonah Dickens       REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  6:08  3:50  
   11    9 Michael Johnson     SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       6:08  3:50  
   12   10 Cooper Glasgow      FT GIBSON                      6:11  3:52  
   13   11 Stockton Allen      KIEFER                         6:17  3:56  
   14   12 Picher Adkisson     LONE STAR - ORES               6:18  3:56  
   15   13 Will Malay          SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:18  3:57  
   16   14 Aiden Barry         GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:19  3:57  
   17      Easton Nance        KELLYVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL       6:20  3:58  
   18   15 Gunner Taylor       WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             6:21  3:58  
   19   16 Griffin Sensintaffa SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       6:23  4:00  
   20   17 Samuel Mullin       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:26  4:01  
   21   18 Brody Scott         WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             6:26  4:02  
   22   19 Cooper Shoaf        KIEFER                         6:28  4:03  
   23   20 Treven Canady       LONE STAR - ORES               6:28  4:03  



   24   21 Weston Moore        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:34  4:06  
   25   22 Jamie Noe           SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:34  4:07  
   26   23 Coltin Shanks       WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             6:38  4:09  
   27   24 Bowman Lyon         GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:41  4:11  
   28   25 Blake Bilby         SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:44  4:13  
   29   26 Thomas O'Dea        REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  6:47  4:15  
   30   27 Austin Goshorn      KIEFER                         6:48  4:15  
   31   28 Cayden Carter       LONE STAR - ORES               6:52  4:18  
   32      Jackson Madden      SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:56  4:20  
   33   29 Kaleb Kindley       LONE STAR - ORES               6:57  4:21  
   34      Blaze Mcmahon       OKTAHA JUNIOR HIGH             6:59  4:22  
   35   30 Gavin Nance         KIEFER                         7:00  4:23  
   36      Jackson Harwood     SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:03  4:25  
   37   31 Maverick Bolding    GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:04  4:25  
   38   32 Daxton Thornbrue    LONE STAR - ORES               7:04  4:25  
   39   33 Jackson Stephens    LONE STAR - ORES               7:06  4:27  
   40      Nicholas Ratz       IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  7:08  4:28  
   41      Landon Barber       LONE STAR - ORES               7:08  4:28  
   42   34 Sam Vu              REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  7:09  4:28  
   43      Connor Roberts      LONE STAR - ORES               7:09  4:28  
   44      Skyler Cherry       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:09  4:29  
   45   35 Gavin Corbin        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       7:15  4:32  
   46      Logan Thomas        LONE STAR - ORES               7:16  4:32  
   47      Braydon Mcsweeney   LONE STAR - ORES               7:16  4:33  
   48   36 Enzo Castillo       KIEFER                         7:16  4:33  
   49   37 Cooper Macdonald    SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       7:17  4:33  
   50   38 Landon Miller       CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH           7:17  4:34  
   51      Kagie Barker        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:20  4:35  
   52      Logan Grady         OKTAHA JUNIOR HIGH             7:23  4:37  
   53      Ricky Bruner        LONE STAR - ORES               7:24  4:38  
   54   39 Thang Khual         GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:28  4:40  
   55      Wyatt Long          SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:30  4:41  
   56      Caleb Walton        RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  7:34  4:44  
   57      Saxon Daugherty     LONE STAR - ORES               7:36  4:45  
   58      Clayton Mccullough  SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:39  4:47  
   59      Titus Ellis         SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:44  4:50  
   60      Aaron Roberts       LONE STAR - ORES               7:45  4:51  
   61      Eli Emmons          RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  7:46  4:51  
   62      Tyler Hampton       KELLYVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL       7:47  4:52  
   63   40 Carter Macdonald    SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       7:49  4:54  
   64   41 Mario Briley        FT GIBSON                      7:53  4:56  
   65   42 Jackson Sharp       FT GIBSON                      7:54  4:57  
   66      Cole Edens          CLEVELAND                      7:56  4:57  
   67   43 Luke Carter         WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             7:56  4:58  
   68   44 Mark Lair           SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:00  5:00  
   69      Jared Fuller        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            8:01  5:01  
   70      Matt Dougherty      PROVIDENCE CCA                 8:03  5:02  
   71      Jonah Ennis         LONE STAR - ORES               8:04  5:03  
   72   45 Hunter Walker       SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:05  5:04  
   73   46 Maddox Metheny      CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH           8:06  5:04  
   74      Joseph Breshears    LONE STAR - ORES               8:08  5:05  
   75      Mikko Coon          SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            8:09  5:06  
   76      Cade Stokes         LONE STAR - ORES               8:09  5:06  
   77      Noah Higgins        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:10  5:07  
   78   47 Jake Dolan          KIEFER                         8:12  5:08  



   79      Brayden Holt        LONE STAR - ORES               8:12  5:08  
   80   48 Rayden Murray       KIEFER                         8:15  5:09  
   81      Hunter Fields       SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:18  5:11  
   82      Cole Prater         LONE STAR - ORES               8:18  5:12  
   83      Solomon Watashe     SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            8:20  5:13  
   84      Micah Gilbert       LONE STAR - ORES               8:20  5:13  
   85   49 Drayden Santine     FT GIBSON                      8:21  5:13  
   86      Kysen Coffey        KIEFER                         8:23  5:14  
   87   50 Roman Carter        WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             8:30  5:19  
   88   51 Cole Davis          GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:30  5:19  
   89      Abe Lange           IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  8:37  5:23  
   90      Trey Pope           RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  8:38  5:24  
   91      Copeland Cantrell   LONE STAR - ORES               8:38  5:24  
   92   52 Sam Gardner         CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH           8:46  5:29  
   93      Bryght Travis       LONE STAR - ORES               8:47  5:29  
   94      Kelton Williams     SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            8:52  5:33  
   95      Rowen Redden        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:53  5:33  
   96      Liam Hollingshead   SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:56  5:35  
   97      Kaizen Freese       SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:57  5:36  
   98      Jace Ashmore        WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             8:58  5:36  
   99   53 Lathan Schneidan    REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  8:58  5:37  
  100      Eli Wilson          SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            9:05  5:41  
  101      Noah Ellis          UNATT                          9:05  5:41  
  102      Dallas Duffy        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       9:33  5:58  
  103      Luke Witte          KIEFER                         9:34  5:59  
  104      Corbin Sisk         LONE STAR - ORES               9:34  5:59  
  105      Connor Beals        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       9:35  5:59  
  106      Scout Mushrush      SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       9:36  6:00  
  107      Kade Birdtail       WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             9:36  6:00  
  108   54 Judah Dickens       REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  9:40  6:02  
  109      Cole Yocham         LONE STAR - ORES               9:46  6:07  
  110      Jessen Cox          SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       9:50  6:09  
  111   55 James Kerr          CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH           9:55  6:12  
  112      Rafi Huff           SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       9:55  6:12  
  113      Waylon Roberts      SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      10:00  6:15  
  114      Erik Soares         SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH           10:01  6:16  
  115      Sutton Corbin       SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      10:22  6:29  
  116      Waylon Enlow        LONE STAR - ORES              10:23  6:29  
  117      Logan Harwood       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH           10:23  6:29  
  118      Joe Z Martin        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH           10:26  6:31  
  119   56 Zalen Robinson      CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH          10:26  6:32  
  120      Cadone Logan        WARNER ELEM SCHOOL            10:58  6:51  
  121      Noah Hillburn       BRISTOW                       11:21  7:06  
  122      Lander J Martin     SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH           11:22  7:06  
  123      Sawyer Baker        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH           12:55  8:05  
  124      Declyn Beals        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      13:23  8:22  
  125      Nash Huff           SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      15:01  9:24  
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Elementary Boys 
Sapulpa Track - September 2, 2017 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 



 
  1.    59  SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH           (   6:13    31:02   0:57) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Aden Jernegan 6         5:37 
  2      7  Isaiah Diaz 6           6:07 
  3     13  Will Malay 6            6:18 
  4     17  Samuel Mullin 6         6:26 
  5     21  Weston Moore 6          6:34 
  6   ( 22) Jamie Noe 6             6:34 
  7   ( 25) Blake Bilby 5           6:44 
 
  2.    67  WARNER ELEM SCHOOL            (   6:18    31:30   0:37) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Blane Scott 6           6:01 
  2      6  Jace Jackson 6          6:04 
  3     15  Gunner Taylor 4         6:21 
  4     18  Brody Scott 4           6:26 
  5     23  Coltin Shanks 4         6:38 
  6   ( 43) Luke Carter 6           7:56 
  7   ( 50) Roman Carter 4          8:30 
 
  3.    92  LONE STAR - ORES              (   6:31    32:35   0:57) 
============================================ 
  1      3  James Ray 5             6:00 
  2     12  Picher Adkisson 3       6:18 
  3     20  Treven Canady 6         6:28 
  4     28  Cayden Carter 6         6:52 
  5     29  Kaleb Kindley 6         6:57 
  6   ( 32) Daxton Thornbrue 4      7:04 
  7   ( 33) Jackson Stephens 5      7:06 
 
  4.   112  GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          (   6:43    33:33   1:27) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Parker Owens 6          6:01 
  2     14  Aiden Barry 6           6:19 
  3     24  Bowman Lyon 6           6:41 
  4     31  Maverick Bolding 8      7:04 
  5     39  Thang Khual 6           7:28 
  6   ( 51) Cole Davis 6            8:30 
 
  5.   123  KIEFER                        (   6:46    33:49   0:59) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Stockton Allen 5        6:17 
  2     19  Cooper Shoaf 5          6:28 
  3     27  Austin Goshorn 6        6:48 
  4     30  Gavin Nance 6           7:00 
  5     36  Enzo Castillo 6         7:16 
  6   ( 47) Jake Dolan 6            8:12 
  7   ( 48) Rayden Murray 5         8:15 
 
  6.   137  SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      (   6:59    34:52   1:41) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Michael Johnson 6       6:08 
  2     16  Griffin Sensintaffar 3  6:23 
  3     35  Gavin Corbin 3          7:15 



  4     37  Cooper Macdonald 6      7:17 
  5     40  Carter Macdonald 4      7:49 
  6   ( 44) Mark Lair 6             8:00 
  7   ( 45) Hunter Walker 3         8:05 
 
  7.   144  FT GIBSON                     (   7:14    36:06   2:34) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Jace Austin 6           5:47 
  2     10  Cooper Glasgow 6        6:11 
  3     41  Mario Briley 6          7:53 
  4     42  Jackson Sharp 6         7:54 
  5     49  Drayden Santine 6       8:21 
 
  8.   175  REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO (   7:45    38:42   3:32) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Jonah Dickens 4         6:08 
  2     26  Thomas O'Dea 2          6:47 
  3     34  Sam Vu 5                7:09 
  4     53  Lathan Schneidan 2      8:58 
  5     54  Judah Dickens           9:40 
 
  9.   247  CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH          (   8:54    44:30   3:09) 
============================================ 
  1     38  Landon Miller 4         7:17 
  2     46  Maddox Metheny 6        8:06 
  3     52  Sam Gardner 5           8:46 
  4     55  James Kerr 4            9:55 
  5     56  Zalen Robinson 5       10:26 
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Varsity Girls 
Sapulpa Track - September 2, 2017 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Ellie Gilbreath     REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO  5:16  3:17  
    2      Natalia Cleveland   REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO  5:17  3:18  
    3    1 Stormie Ramsey      SAPULPA                        5:28  3:25  
    4    2 Sophie Pazzo        CASCIA HALL                    5:36  3:30  
    5    3 Gracie Howell       GLENPOOL                       5:38  3:31  
    6    4 Sydney Krehbiel     SAPULPA                        5:38  3:32  
    7    5 Emily Grace Moore   HOLLAND HALL                   5:48  3:38  
    8    6 Tiqvah Soap         SAND SPRINGS                   5:50  3:39  
    9    7 Zoie Kiddy          KIEFER                         5:53  3:41  
   10    8 Annabel Hubner      CASCIA HALL                    5:57  3:43  
   11      Rose Rivera         CARNEY                         5:58  3:44  
   12      Elizabeth Maker     CLEVELAND                      6:00  3:45  
   13    9 Kacie Lancaster     UNION                          6:00  3:45  
   14   10 Ariah Brese         GLENPOOL                       6:00  3:45  
   15      Adley Sparks        CLEVELAND                      6:00  3:45  
   16   11 Briana Hendrix      KIEFER                         6:01  3:46  
   17   12 Allison Baker       GLENPOOL                       6:02  3:47  
   18   13 Moreya Nero         WILL ROGERS                    6:03  3:47  
   19   14 Julia Jenkins       UNION                          6:04  3:48  
   20   15 Caroline Graves     CASCIA HALL                    6:05  3:49  
   21   16 Mickayla Lawson     WARNER HIGH SCHOOL             6:08  3:50  



   22   17 Sara Abbet          SAND SPRINGS                   6:08  3:50  
   23   18 Jaeden Coon         SAPULPA                        6:10  3:51  
   24   19 Jessica Duerson     WARNER HIGH SCHOOL             6:12  3:53  
   25      Bailey Alford       CLEVELAND                      6:15  3:54  
   26   20 Cadee Baldwin       SAPULPA                        6:16  3:55  
   27   21 Leona Crowl         SAPULPA                        6:16  3:55  
   28      Melissa Love        KELLYVILLE                     6:18  3:56  
   29   22 Elizabeth Watts     SAND SPRINGS                   6:18  3:57  
   30   23 Maria Perez         KIEFER                         6:19  3:57  
   31   24 Julia Sylvester     DRUMRIGHT                      6:19  3:57  
   32   25 Kylea Terrell       WARNER HIGH SCHOOL             6:20  3:58  
   33   26 Elizabeth Oberlande GLENPOOL                       6:20  3:58  
   34      Lauren Untaunted    FT GIBSON                      6:24  4:00  
   35      Ashley Watt         BRISTOW                        6:25  4:01  
   36   27 Jerika Coon         SAPULPA                        6:25  4:01  
   37   28 Destiny Spangler    KIEFER                         6:27  4:02  
   38      Meagan Carpenter    TULSA MEMORIAL                 6:28  4:03  
   39   29 Mequell Guidry      UNION                          6:29  4:04  
   40   30 Kaylee Blansett     SAPULPA                        6:31  4:04  
   41   31 Lucy Johnson        HOLLAND HALL                   6:31  4:05  
   42   32 Tonja Goodreau      WARNER HIGH SCHOOL             6:33  4:06  
   43   33 Lilly Brilz         HOLLAND HALL                   6:34  4:06  
   44   34 Lourdes Sigala      WILL ROGERS                    6:34  4:07  
   45   35 Stephanie Genn      SAND SPRINGS                   6:35  4:07  
   46   36 Kinley Blankenship  KIEFER                         6:36  4:08  
   47   37 Elaine Wang         HOLLAND HALL                   6:37  4:08  
   48   38 Anahi Serna         WILL ROGERS                    6:38  4:09  
   49   39 Gracie Whitehouse   KIEFER                         6:39  4:09  
   50   40 Trinity Douglas     CASCIA HALL                    6:41  4:11  
   51   41 Anahi Lechuga       WILL ROGERS                    6:41  4:11  
   52   42 Alexis Rodebush     DRUMRIGHT                      6:43  4:12  
   53      Claire Norrell      CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL           6:44  4:13  
   54   43 Megan King          KIEFER                         6:44  4:13  
   55   44 Erin Embrey         UNION                          6:45  4:13  
   56   45 Mckinley Meyer      DRUMRIGHT                      6:45  4:13  
   57   46 Devin Wright        WILL ROGERS                    6:45  4:13  
   58   47 Erika Baker         SAND SPRINGS                   6:45  4:14  
   59      Talisa Pitre        VICTORY CHRISTIAN              6:47  4:14  
   60   48 Gabby Tucker        WARNER HIGH SCHOOL             6:49  4:16  
   61   49 Jaelisa Tolbert     WARNER HIGH SCHOOL             6:49  4:16  
   62   50 Chezney Kelley      SAND SPRINGS                   6:49  4:16  
   63      Cameron Griggs      PROVIDENCE CCA                 6:50  4:16  
   64   51 Elise Darby         CASCIA HALL                    6:52  4:18  
   65   52 Sarah Bowling       GLENPOOL                       6:52  4:18  
   66   53 Angeline Huynh      UNION                          6:53  4:18  
   67   54 Leah Walker         HOLLAND HALL                   6:53  4:18  
   68   55 Olivia Nalley       CASCIA HALL                    6:55  4:20  
   69   56 Avary McCall        GLENPOOL                       6:58  4:21  
   70   57 Katie Hart          WARNER HIGH SCHOOL             6:58  4:21  
   71      Hannah Vandenbrand  CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL           7:02  4:24  
   72      Abigail Pope        RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY         7:04  4:25  
   73      Lexi Foutch         FT GIBSON                      7:07  4:27  
   74   58 Zoe Siftar          HOLLAND HALL                   7:08  4:28  
   75   59 Aimee Tharp         DRUMRIGHT                      7:09  4:28  
   76      Alyssa Hawley       KELLYVILLE                     7:15  4:32  



   77   60 Ivy Dellis          GLENPOOL                       7:18  4:34  
   78      Baily Clark         CLEVELAND                      7:19  4:34  
   79      Jayden Bingham      CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL           7:20  4:35  
   80   61 Madelynn Adams      SAND SPRINGS                   7:20  4:35  
   81      Kaycee Ward         CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL           7:24  4:38  
   82   62 Savannah Levis      DRUMRIGHT                      7:28  4:40  
   83   63 Chloe Stephens      CASCIA HALL                    7:41  4:48  
   84   64 Morgan Mcdonald     DRUMRIGHT                      7:48  4:52  
   85   65 Emi Foran           DRUMRIGHT                      7:54  4:57  
   86      Baylee Gibson       KELLYVILLE                     8:00  5:00  
   87   66 Emily Jimenez       WILL ROGERS                    8:21  5:13  
   88   67 Soraima Macias      WILL ROGERS                    8:48  5:30  
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Varsity Girls 
Sapulpa Track - September 2, 2017 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    64  SAPULPA                       (   5:58    29:48   0:48) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Stormie Ramsey 9         5:28 
  2      4  Sydney Krehbiel 9        5:38 
  3     18  Jaeden Coon 12           6:10 
  4     20  Cadee Baldwin 12         6:16 
  5     21  Leona Crowl 9            6:16 
  6   ( 27) Jerika Coon 12           6:25 
  7   ( 30) Kaylee Blansett 11       6:31 
 
  2.   103  GLENPOOL                      (   6:11    30:52   1:14) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Gracie Howell 9          5:38 
  2     10  Ariah Brese 10           6:00 
  3     12  Allison Baker 10         6:02 
  4     26  Elizabeth Oberlander 10  6:20 
  5     52  Sarah Bowling 11         6:52 
  6   ( 56) Avary McCall 10          6:58 
  7   ( 60) Ivy Dellis 12            7:18 
 
  3.   105  KIEFER                        (   6:16    31:16   0:43) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Zoie Kiddy 9             5:53 
  2     11  Briana Hendrix 12        6:01 
  3     23  Maria Perez 11           6:19 
  4     28  Destiny Spangler 10      6:27 
  5     36  Kinley Blankenship 10    6:36 
  6   ( 39) Gracie Whitehouse 11     6:39 
  7   ( 43) Megan King 9             6:44 
 
  4.   116  CASCIA HALL                   (   6:15    31:11   1:16) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Sophie Pazzo 10          5:36 
  2      8  Annabel Hubner 10        5:57 



  3     15  Caroline Graves 11       6:05 
  4     40  Trinity Douglas 12       6:41 
  5     51  Elise Darby 10           6:52 
  6   ( 55) Olivia Nalley 9          6:55 
  7   ( 63) Chloe Stephens 9         7:41 
 
  5.   127  SAND SPRINGS                  (   6:20    31:36   0:55) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Tiqvah Soap 12           5:50 
  2     17  Sara Abbet 11            6:08 
  3     22  Elizabeth Watts 11       6:18 
  4     35  Stephanie Genn 12        6:35 
  5     47  Erika Baker 10           6:45 
  6   ( 50) Chezney Kelley 10        6:49 
  7   ( 61) Madelynn Adams 12        7:20 
 
  6.   140  WARNER HIGH SCHOOL            (   6:25    32:02   0:41) 
============================================ 
  1     16  Mickayla Lawson 12       6:08 
  2     19  Jessica Duerson 10       6:12 
  3     25  Kylea Terrell 10         6:20 
  4     32  Tonja Goodreau 12        6:33 
  5     48  Gabby Tucker 12          6:49 
  6   ( 49) Jaelisa Tolbert 11       6:49 
  7   ( 57) Katie Hart 9             6:58 
 
  7.   149  UNION                         (   6:27    32:11   0:53) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Kacie Lancaster 12       6:00 
  2     14  Julia Jenkins 12         6:04 
  3     29  Mequell Guidry 10        6:29 
  4     44  Erin Embrey 11           6:45 
  5     53  Angeline Huynh 10        6:53 
 
  8.   160  HOLLAND HALL                  (   6:29    32:23   1:05) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Emily Grace Moore 11     5:48 
  2     31  Lucy Johnson 12          6:31 
  3     33  Lilly Brilz 11           6:34 
  4     37  Elaine Wang 11           6:37 
  5     54  Leah Walker 11           6:53 
  6   ( 58) Zoe Siftar 11            7:08 
 
  9.   172  WILL ROGERS                   (   6:33    32:41   0:42) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Moreya Nero 12           6:03 
  2     34  Lourdes Sigala 12        6:34 
  3     38  Anahi Serna 10           6:38 
  4     41  Anahi Lechuga 11         6:41 
  5     46  Devin Wright 10          6:45 
  6   ( 66) Emily Jimenez 9          8:21 
  7   ( 67) Soraima Macias 10        8:48 
 
 10.   232  DRUMRIGHT                     (   6:53    34:24   1:09) 
============================================ 



  1     24  Julia Sylvester 10       6:19 
  2     42  Alexis Rodebush 11       6:43 
  3     45  Mckinley Meyer 10        6:45 
  4     59  Aimee Tharp 12           7:09 
  5     62  Savannah Levis 11        7:28 
  6   ( 64) Morgan Mcdonald 12       7:48 
  7   ( 65) Emi Foran 9              7:54 
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Varsity Boys 
Sapulpa Track - September 2, 2017 - 2 Miles - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time6 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Clinton Baird       HOLLAND HALL                  10:05  3:09  
    2    2 Aden Baughman       SAND SPRINGS                  10:13  3:12  
    3    3 Garrin Blaylock     WARNER HIGH SCHOOL            10:13  3:12  
    4    4 Andy Goldsmith      CASCIA HALL                   10:14  3:12  
    5    5 Mark Medina         SAPULPA                       10:20  3:14  
    6    6 Ian Baustert        SAND SPRINGS                  10:21  3:14  
    7    7 Jackson Mazzei      REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 10:22  3:15  
    8    8 Nelson Yazzie       SAND SPRINGS                  10:22  3:15  
    9    9 Landin Green        SAND SPRINGS                  10:27  3:16  
   10   10 Johnny Lafortune    HOLLAND HALL                  10:27  3:16  
   11   11 Deven Easton        UNION                         10:28  3:17  
   12   12 Sam Smith           UNION                         10:29  3:17  
   13   13 Miles Bonine        REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     10:30  3:17  
   14   14 Jordan T Tuttle     SAPULPA                       10:32  3:18  
   15   15 Hunter Garcia       UNION                         10:34  3:18  
   16   16 Jaelyn Jackson      SAND SPRINGS                  10:39  3:20  
   17      Jordan Skocik       VICTORY CHRISTIAN             10:40  3:20  
   18   17 Maverick Brown      GLENPOOL                      10:42  3:21  
   19   18 Mac Sanders         HOLLAND HALL                  10:50  3:23  
   20   19 Jacob Smith         SAND SPRINGS                  10:52  3:24  
   21   20 Kaegan Murray       SAND SPRINGS                  10:53  3:25  
   22   21 Mathew Minton       UNION                         10:54  3:25  
   23   22 Jack VanDaley       WARNER HIGH SCHOOL            10:57  3:26  
   24   23 Kale Hilburn        GLENPOOL                      11:01  3:27  
   25   24 Nathan Washecheck   HOLLAND HALL                  11:02  3:27  
   26   25 Ethan Castillo      KIEFER                        11:05  3:28  
   27   26 Gunnar Anderson     REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 11:06  3:28  
   28   27 Caiden Henderson    SAPULPA                       11:07  3:29  
   29   28 Coleman Dillahunty  SAPULPA                       11:08  3:29  
   30   29 Matthew Shrier      CASCIA HALL                   11:09  3:29  
   31   30 John Kingsley       CASCIA HALL                   11:09  3:29  
   32   31 Jordan Williams     SAPULPA                       11:10  3:30  
   33   32 Michael O'Dea       REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 11:11  3:30  
   34   33 Nathan Yandian      UNION                         11:12  3:30  
   35      Kobe Wickland       VICTORY CHRISTIAN             11:13  3:31  
   36   34 Phoenix Randleman   KIEFER                        11:14  3:31  
   37   35 Tristan Lujan       KIEFER                        11:19  3:32  
   38   36 Cade Anderson       REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 11:20  3:33  
   39   37 Jason Bigpond       BRISTOW                       11:21  3:33  
   40   38 Michael Portman     REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 11:21  3:33  
   41   39 Benjamin Foster     GLENPOOL                      11:23  3:34  
   42      Caden Goss          FT GIBSON                     11:23  3:34  



   43   40 Stern Schneider     CASCIA HALL                   11:28  3:35  
   44   41 Cheyenne Watkins    GLENPOOL                      11:32  3:37  
   45   42 Shane Ragsdale      KIEFER                        11:33  3:37  
   46   43 Kade Ragsdale       KIEFER                        11:33  3:37  
   47   44 Corey Foster        TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 11:33  3:37  
   48   45 Tyler Davis         UNION                         11:36  3:38  
   49   46 Michael Ferguson    HOLLAND HALL                  11:37  3:38  
   50   47 Will Jones          UNION                         11:41  3:39  
   51      Hunter Bellis       KELLYVILLE                    11:41  3:40  
   52      Noah McFadden       CARNEY                        11:43  3:40  
   53   48 Jordan Reynolds     GLENPOOL                      11:48  3:42  
   54   49 Sam Phillips        REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 11:49  3:42  
   55   50 Gamaliel Carbajal C WILL ROGERS                   11:51  3:42  
   56   51 Gunner Fisher       SAPULPA                       11:54  3:43   
   57      Eli Jackson         PROVIDENCE CCA                11:55  3:44  
   58   52 Wryan Daniels       WARNER HIGH SCHOOL            11:56  3:44  
   59   53 James Puls          RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY        11:57  3:44  
   60   54 Andrew Swanston     HOLLAND HALL                  11:57  3:45  
   61   55 Brayden Danker      CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL          11:59  3:45  
   62      Greg Hill           PROVIDENCE CCA                12:02  3:46  
   63   56 Jake Perryman       WARNER HIGH SCHOOL            12:05  3:47  
   64   57 Cameron Hughey      WARNER HIGH SCHOOL            12:06  3:47  
   65      Jacob Smith         CLEVELAND                     12:07  3:47  
   66   58 Joe Kelly           CASCIA HALL                   12:08  3:48  
   67   59 Joshua Vest         REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     12:09  3:48  
   68   60 Jeffrey Ryan        HOLLAND HALL                  12:15  3:50  
   69   61 Clay Henry          TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 12:19  3:51  
   70   62 Ahmad Shennar       WILL ROGERS                   12:21  3:52  
   71   63 Bobby Tripp         WARNER HIGH SCHOOL            12:25  3:53  
   72   64 Robbie Myers        GLENPOOL                      12:26  3:54  
   73   65 Brady Thomas        REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     12:27  3:54  
   74   66 Brant Weir          BRISTOW                       12:27  3:54  
   75   67 Cooper Garden       KIEFER                        12:28  3:54  
   76      Kyler Payne         CLEVELAND                     12:29  3:54  
   77   68 Braden Evans        CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL          12:30  3:55  
   78   69 Mitchell Thompson   BRISTOW                       12:32  3:55  
   79      Sam Levis           DRUMRIGHT                     12:34  3:56  
   80   70 Luis Ponce          WILL ROGERS                   12:35  3:56  
   81   71 Christian Clark     CASCIA HALL                   12:35  3:56  
   82   72 John David Cobb     REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 12:35  3:56  
   83   73 Alfonzo Enriques    CASCIA HALL                   12:40  3:58  
   84      Brien Jackson       CLEVELAND                     12:41  3:58  
   85   74 Ernesto Serna       WILL ROGERS                   12:44  3:59  
   86   75 Luke Callery        REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     12:45  3:59  
   87   76 Weston Moore        REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     12:45  3:59  
   88   77 Camden Chappell     WARNER HIGH SCHOOL            12:49  4:01  
   89   78 Wade Vanorsdol      BRISTOW                       12:53  4:02  
   90   79 Tj Hall             TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 12:54  4:02  
   91   80 Kaden Hass          REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     12:57  4:03  
   92   81 Marcus Johnson      TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 12:57  4:03  
   93      Zack Neely          CLEVELAND                     13:00  4:04  
   94   82 John Reynolds       GLENPOOL                      13:02  4:05  
   95   83 Glennon Selke       CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL          13:08  4:07  
   96   84 Austin Carrier      TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 13:15  4:09  
   97   85 Jr Barton           CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL          13:19  4:10  



   98   86 Chris Phillips      KIEFER                        13:20  4:10  
   99   87 James Frazer        TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 13:22  4:11  
  100   88 Jerod Mccalip       CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL          13:23  4:11  
  101   89 Edward Gomez        WILL ROGERS                   13:23  4:11  
  102   90 Kegan Wilson        BRISTOW                       13:25  4:12  
  103   91 Harrison Hunnicutt  REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     13:26  4:12  
  104      Nate Morrison       VICTORY CHRISTIAN             13:26  4:12  
  105   92 Noah Dunkel         SAPULPA                       13:27  4:13  
  106   93 Ancelmo Yanez Herna WILL ROGERS                   13:30  4:14  
  107   94 Eric Comanc ho Hrna WILL ROGERS                   13:34  4:15  
  108      Jason Anderson      FT GIBSON                     13:42  4:17  
  109   95 Josiah Davis        CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL          13:44  4:18  
  110      Jacob Mclaughlin    DRUMRIGHT                     13:49  4:19  
  111   96 Finnian Murdock     RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY        13:51  4:20  
  112   97 Luis Vera           TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 13:54  4:21  
  113      Garrett Hill        KELLYVILLE                    14:01  4:23  
  114   98 Erik Overguard      RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY        14:02  4:24  
  115   99 Evan Keeley         RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY        14:03  4:24  
  116  100 Dylan Briggs        RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY        14:05  4:24  
  117  101 Ethan Shaw          RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY        14:05  4:24  
  118      Brady Baber         VICTORY CHRISTIAN             14:24  4:30  
  119  102 Daniel Grisham      RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY        14:32  4:33  
  120      Nathan Halpain      TULSA MEMORIAL                14:49  4:38  
  121      Jaccob Powell       KELLYVILLE                    15:00  4:42  
  122      Dalton Peterson     KELLYVILLE                    15:01  4:42  
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Varsity Boys 
Sapulpa Track - September 2, 2017 - 2 Miles - Pace in km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    41  SAND SPRINGS                  (  10:25    52:02   0:26) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Aden Baughman                10:13 
  2      6  Ian Baustert                 10:21 
  3      8  Nelson Yazzie                10:22 
  4      9  Landin Green                 10:27 
  5     16  Jaelyn Jackson               10:39 
  6   ( 19) Jacob Smith                  10:52 
  7   ( 20) Kaegan Murray                10:53 
 
  2.    92  UNION                         (  10:44    53:37   0:44) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Deven Easton                 10:28 
  2     12  Sam Smith                    10:29 
  3     15  Hunter Garcia                10:34 
  4     21  Mathew Minton                10:54 
  5     33  Nathan Yandian               11:12 
  6   ( 45) Tyler Davis                  11:36 
  7   ( 47) Will Jones                   11:41 
 
  3.    99  HOLLAND HALL                  (  10:49    54:01   1:32) 
============================================ 



  1      1  Clinton Baird                10:05 
  2     10  Johnny Lafortune             10:27 
  3     18  Mac Sanders                  10:50 
  4     24  Nathan Washecheck            11:02 
  5     46  Michael Ferguson             11:37 
  6   ( 54) Andrew Swanston              11:57 
  7   ( 60) Jeffrey Ryan                 12:15 
 
  4.   105  SAPULPA                       (  10:52    54:17   0:50) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Mark Medina                  10:20 
  2     14  Jordan T Tuttle              10:32 
  3     27  Caiden Henderson             11:07 
  4     28  Coleman Dillahunty           11:08 
  5     31  Jordan Williams              11:10 
  6   ( 51) Gunner Fisher                11:54 
  7   ( 92) Noah Dunkel                  13:27 
 
  5.   139  REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO (  11:04    55:20   0:59) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Jackson Mazzei               10:22 
  2     26  Gunnar Anderson              11:06 
  3     32  Michael O'Dea                11:11 
  4     36  Cade Anderson                11:20 
  5     38  Michael Portman              11:21 
  6   ( 49) Sam Phillips                 11:49 
  7   ( 72) John David Cobb              12:35 
 
  6.   161  CASCIA HALL                   (  11:14    56:08   1:54) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Andy Goldsmith               10:14 
  2     29  Matthew Shrier               11:09 
  3     30  John Kingsley                11:09 
  4     40  Stern Schneider              11:28 
  5     58  Joe Kelly                    12:08 
  6   ( 71) Christian Clark              12:35 
  7   ( 73) Alfonzo Enriques             12:40 
 
  7.   168  GLENPOOL                      (  11:18    56:26   1:06) 
============================================ 
  1     17  Maverick Brown               10:42 
  2     23  Kale Hilburn                 11:01 
  3     39  Benjamin Foster              11:23 
  4     41  Cheyenne Watkins             11:32 
  5     48  Jordan Reynolds              11:48 
  6   ( 64) Robbie Myers                 12:26 
  7   ( 82) John Reynolds                13:02 
 
  8.   179  KIEFER                        (  11:21    56:44   0:28) 
============================================ 
  1     25  Ethan Castillo               11:05 
  2     34  Phoenix Randleman            11:14 
  3     35  Tristan Lujan                11:19 
  4     42  Shane Ragsdale               11:33 
  5     43  Kade Ragsdale                11:33 



  6   ( 67) Cooper Garden                12:28 
  7   ( 86) Chris Phillips               13:20 
 
  9.   190  WARNER HIGH SCHOOL            (  11:28    57:17   1:53) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Garrin Blaylock              10:13 
  2     22  Jack VanDaley                10:57 
  3     52  Wryan Daniels                11:56 
  4     56  Jake Perryman                12:05 
  5     57  Cameron Hughey               12:06 
  6   ( 63) Bobby Tripp                  12:25 
  7   ( 77) Camden Chappell              12:49 
 
 10.   288  REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     (  12:08  1:00:36   2:15) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Miles Bonine                 10:30 
  2     59  Joshua Vest                  12:09 
  3     65  Brady Thomas                 12:27 
  4     75  Luke Callery                 12:45 
  5     76  Weston Moore                 12:45 
  6   ( 80) Kaden Hass                   12:57 
  7   ( 91) Harrison Hunnicutt           13:26 
 
 11.   340  BRISTOW                       (  12:32  1:02:38   2:04) 
============================================ 
  1     37  Jason Bigpond                11:21 
  2     66  Brant Weir                   12:27 
  3     69  Mitchell Thompson            12:32 
  4     78  Wade Vanorsdol               12:53 
  5     90  Kegan Wilson                 13:25 
 
 12.   345  WILL ROGERS                   (  12:35  1:02:54   1:32) 
============================================ 
  1     50  Gamaliel Carbajal Calzadi    11:51 
  2     62  Ahmad Shennar                12:21 
  3     70  Luis Ponce                   12:35 
  4     74  Ernesto Serna                12:44 
  5     89  Edward Gomez                 13:23 
  6   ( 93) Ancelmo Yanez Hernandez      13:30 
  7   ( 94) Eric Comanc ho Hrnandez      13:34 
 
 13.   349  TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE (  12:36  1:02:58   1:42) 
============================================ 
  1     44  Corey Foster                 11:33 
  2     61  Clay Henry                   12:19 
  3     79  Tj Hall                      12:54 
  4     81  Marcus Johnson               12:57 
  5     84  Austin Carrier               13:15 
  6   ( 87) James Frazer                 13:22 
  7   ( 97) Luis Vera                    13:54 
 
 14.   379  CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL          (  12:52  1:04:19   1:24) 
============================================ 
  1     55  Brayden Danker               11:59 
  2     68  Braden Evans                 12:30 



  3     83  Glennon Selke                13:08 
  4     85  Jr Barton                    13:19 
  5     88  Jerod Mccalip                13:23 
  6   ( 95) Josiah Davis                 13:44 
 
 15.   446  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY        (  13:36  1:07:58   2:08) 
============================================ 
  1     53  James Puls                   11:57 
  2     96  Finnian Murdock              13:51 
  3     98  Erik Overguard               14:02 
  4     99  Evan Keeley                  14:03 
  5    100  Dylan Briggs                 14:05 
  6   (101) Ethan Shaw                   14:05 
  7   (102) Daniel Grisham               14:32 
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - JV Girls 
Sapulpa Track - September 2, 2017 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Ashley Goforth      UNION                          6:36  4:08  
    2    2 Michaela Minnabarie SAPULPA                        6:43  4:12  
    3      Gracie Pendley      OKTAHA                         6:46  4:14  
    4    3 Emily Embrey        UNION                          6:46  4:14  
    5    4 Leith Breville Krin SAPULPA                        6:48  4:15  
    6    5 Jennifer Taber      KIEFER                         6:53  4:18  
    7      Morgan Newman       OKTAHA                         6:53  4:18  
    8    6 Katie Hair          UNION                          6:54  4:19  
    9      Annalise Karolitzky HOLLAND HALL                   6:54  4:19  
   10    7 Grace Barnes        UNION                          6:55  4:19  
   11    8 Jordan Payne        WILL ROGERS                    6:55  4:20  
   12    9 Victoria Baker      SAND SPRINGS                   6:57  4:21  
   13   10 Raechel Melton      UNION                          6:59  4:22  
   14   11 Kirsten Tuttle      KIEFER                         7:06  4:26  
   15   12 Mackenzie Burks     SAND SPRINGS                   7:08  4:27  
   16   13 Wanageeska Williams SAND SPRINGS                   7:12  4:30  
   17   14 Anna Mullenax       TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE  7:13  4:31  
   18   15 Tori Frazer         TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE  7:15  4:32  
   19      Katelyn Elkins      WARNER HIGH SCHOOL             7:15  4:32  
   20   16 Caitlin King        KIEFER                         7:16  4:33  
   21   17 Alexis Odom         SAPULPA                        7:17  4:33  
   22   18 Kaley Badgwell      SAPULPA                        7:20  4:35  
   23   19 Harlee Hoskins      KIEFER                         7:21  4:36  
   24   20 Abby Boren          SAPULPA                        7:25  4:38  
   25   21 Sara Zamudio        KIEFER                         7:26  4:39  
   26   22 Venassa Breville Kr SAPULPA                        7:26  4:39  
   27      Callie Wilson       DRUMRIGHT                      7:29  4:41  
   28   23 Emily Creach        UNION                          7:35  4:45  
   29   24 Tionne Bunch        WILL ROGERS                    7:39  4:47  
   30   25 Simona Hensley      UNION                          7:43  4:50  
   31   26 Mirna Contreras     WILL ROGERS                    7:48  4:53  
   32   27 Maddi Pollard       TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE  7:49  4:53  
   33   28 Darianna Hubbard    WILL ROGERS                    7:50  4:54  
   34      Symone Soap         UNION                          7:50  4:54  
   35   29 Lucy Miller         KIEFER                         7:50  4:54  



   36   30 Juniper Wofford     TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE  7:51  4:54  
   37   31 Ivy Watson          TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE  7:51  4:55  
   38   32 Dayunce Norman      WILL ROGERS                    7:52  4:55  
   39      Madison Bailey      WARNER HIGH SCHOOL             7:54  4:56  
   40      Emily Clark         IMMANUEL LUTHERAN              7:55  4:57  
   41   33 Meagan Bryant       TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE  7:55  4:57  
   42      Alex Cobb           UNION                          7:56  4:58  
   43      Brooke Posey        UNION                          7:57  4:58  
   44   34 Natalie Maldonado   SAND SPRINGS                   8:01  5:01  
   45      Rebeca Matheus      UNION                          8:01  5:01  
   46   35 Sonya Becerra       KIEFER                         8:03  5:02  
   47   36 Trinea Thomas       WILL ROGERS                    8:06  5:04  
   48   37 Kiara Kirk          WILL ROGERS                    8:07  5:04  
   49      Sierra Tyler        CARNEY                         8:08  5:05  
   50      Madison Elkins      KIEFER                         8:09  5:06  
   51      Lanie Cook          DRUMRIGHT                      8:11  5:07  
   52      Kya Kirk            WILL ROGERS                    8:16  5:10  
   53      Carlie Wilson       DRUMRIGHT                      8:17  5:11  
   54      Hannah Hair         UNION                          8:25  5:16  
   55      Lakara Jordan       WILL ROGERS                    8:33  5:21  
   56      Briley Pike         UNION                          8:39  5:25  
   57      Carla Gomez         WILL ROGERS                    8:51  5:32  
   58      Ilana Rozzell       REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY      8:56  5:35  
   59   38 Ayden Meade         SAND SPRINGS                   8:59  5:37  
   60      Sarah Reynolds      GLENPOOL                       9:01  5:38  
   61      Shari Hernandez     WILL ROGERS                    9:07  5:42  
   62      Laury Myers         GLENPOOL                       9:10  5:44  
   63      Aaliyah Doctor      KIEFER                         9:24  5:53  
   64   39 Savanna Darland     SAND SPRINGS                  10:15  6:25  
   65      Ana Ochoa           WILL ROGERS                   10:29  6:33  
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - JV Girls 
Sapulpa Track - September 2, 2017 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    27  UNION                         (   6:50    34:10   0:23) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Ashley Goforth 10        6:36 
  2      3  Emily Embrey 12          6:46 
  3      6  Katie Hair 12            6:54 
  4      7  Grace Barnes 11          6:55 
  5     10  Raechel Melton 11        6:59 
  6   ( 23) Emily Creach 12          7:35 
  7   ( 25) Simona Hensley 11        7:43 
 
  2.    61  SAPULPA                       (   7:07    35:33   0:42) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Michaela Minnabariet 9   6:43 
  2      4  Leith Breville Krings 11 6:48 
  3     17  Alexis Odom 10           7:17 
  4     18  Kaley Badgwell 9         7:20 



  5     20  Abby Boren 12            7:25 
  6   ( 22) Venassa Breville Krings 10 7:26 
 
  3.    72  KIEFER                        (   7:13    36:02   0:33) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Jennifer Taber 9         6:53 
  2     11  Kirsten Tuttle 9         7:06 
  3     16  Caitlin King 11          7:16 
  4     19  Harlee Hoskins 9         7:21 
  5     21  Sara Zamudio 9           7:26 
  6   ( 29) Lucy Miller 12           7:50 
  7   ( 35) Sonya Becerra 10         8:03 
 
  4.   106  SAND SPRINGS                  (   7:40    38:17   2:02) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Victoria Baker 10        6:57 
  2     12  Mackenzie Burks 9        7:08 
  3     13  Wanageeska Williams 10   7:12 
  4     34  Natalie Maldonado 9      8:01 
  5     38  Ayden Meade 11           8:59 
  6   ( 39) Savanna Darland 12      10:15 
 
  5.   117  TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE (   7:36    37:59   0:38) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Anna Mullenax 11         7:13 
  2     15  Tori Frazer              7:15 
  3     27  Maddi Pollard 12         7:49 
  4     30  Juniper Wofford 10       7:51 
  5     31  Ivy Watson               7:51 
  6   ( 33) Meagan Bryant 10         7:55 
 
  6.   118  WILL ROGERS                   (   7:37    38:04   0:57) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Jordan Payne 9           6:55 
  2     24  Tionne Bunch 9           7:39 
  3     26  Mirna Contreras 11       7:48 
  4     28  Darianna Hubbard 12      7:50 
  5     32  Dayunce Norman 9         7:52 
  6   ( 36) Trinea Thomas 9          8:06 
  7   ( 37) Kiara Kirk 10            8:07 
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - JV Boys 
Sapulpa Track - September 2, 2017 - 2 Miles - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time5 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Kyle Jordan         UNION                         11:18  3:32  
    2    2 Spencer Conrad      UNION                         11:24  3:34  
    3    3 Danny Murray        SAND SPRINGS                  11:33  3:37  
    4    4 Cameron Mccrary     SAND SPRINGS                  11:35  3:37  
    5      Ian Scott           OKTAHA                        11:41  3:39  
    6    5 Brenden McPherson   UNION                         11:43  3:40  
    7    6 Tyler Scott         SAPULPA                       11:44  3:40  
    8    7 Micah Redman        SAPULPA                       11:50  3:42  
    9    8 Preston Underwood   SAPULPA                       11:56  3:44  



   10    9 Noah Agler          GLENPOOL                      12:02  3:46  
   11   10 Devin Schiffli      UNION                         12:04  3:47  
   12   11 Phillip Elleman     SAND SPRINGS                  12:07  3:48  
   13      JT Nickels          COVENANT                      12:18  3:51  
   14      Levi Hays           KIEFER                        12:18  3:51  
   15   12 Cael Hunt           UNION                         12:20  3:52  
   16   13 Jordan Wheeler      HOLLAND HALL                  12:30  3:55  
   17   14 Alex Newport        SAND SPRINGS                  12:33  3:56  
   18   15 Cooper Lynch        SAND SPRINGS                  12:36  3:57  
   19      Liam Donnelly       CASCIA HALL                   12:41  3:58  
   20      Konnor Almand       CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL          12:45  3:59  
   21      Angel Ybarra        WARNER HIGH SCHOOL            12:46  4:00  
   22      Jakob Yandell       OKTAHA                        12:47  4:00  
   23   16 Nathan Mcknight     SAND SPRINGS                  12:48  4:00  
   24      Lane McCoy          CASCIA HALL                   12:48  4:00  
   25   17 Chance Powell       SAND SPRINGS                  12:49  4:01  
   26   18 Jonathan Atkinson   HOLLAND HALL                  12:50  4:01  
   27   19 Staton Vandiver     GLENPOOL                      12:52  4:02  
   28   20 Bt Taylor           HOLLAND HALL                  12:53  4:02  
   29   21 Evan Linfoot        SAPULPA                       12:55  4:03  
   30   22 Michael Phillips    HOLLAND HALL                  13:01  4:04  
   31      Ellis Stevens       IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             13:02  4:05  
   32      Josiah Roche        KIEFER                        13:07  4:06  
   33   23 Ryan Newgent        UNION                         13:09  4:07  
   34      Bryan Gonzalez      WILL ROGERS                   13:12  4:08  
   35      Timothy Calvert     CASCIA HALL                   13:14  4:09  
   36   24 Caleb Baird         HOLLAND HALL                  13:16  4:09  
   37   25 Henry Berry         HOLLAND HALL                  13:17  4:10  
   38      Edgar Luna Luna     WILL ROGERS                   13:21  4:11  
   39      Ryan Blanchet       WARNER HIGH SCHOOL            13:22  4:11  
   40      Holden Corder       COVENANT                      13:31  4:14  
   41      Kaden Mcarthur      CLEVELAND                     13:32  4:14  
   42   26 Ryan King           HOLLAND HALL                  13:35  4:15  
   43      Izaias Ramirez      VICTORY CHRISTIAN             13:35  4:15  
   44      Caleb James         SAND SPRINGS                  13:43  4:18  
   45   27 Solomon Lee         GLENPOOL                      13:44  4:18  
   46   28 Caspian Denton      TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 13:49  4:20  
   47      Wyatt Hansen        COVENANT                      13:52  4:20  
   48   29 Harley Mullins      GLENPOOL                      13:53  4:21  
   49   30 Isaiah Braggs       TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 13:58  4:22  
   50   31 Braydin Raiber      TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 13:59  4:23  
   51      Macleod Lawson      HOLLAND HALL                  14:00  4:23  
   52      Jacob Baker         SAND SPRINGS                  14:01  4:23  
   53      Luka Abufadil       HOLLAND HALL                  14:03  4:24  
   54   32 Jace Hill           SAPULPA                       14:04  4:24  
   55   33 Jose Salaises       GLENPOOL                      14:10  4:26  
   56   34 Daniel Hall         TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 14:14  4:27  
   57      Mason Hamel         SAND SPRINGS                  14:16  4:28  
   58      Braden Henderson    KIEFER                        14:21  4:29  
   59   35 Jacob Gruenwald     UNION                         14:21  4:29  
   60      Johnny Kerr         CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL          14:41  4:36  
   61      Joseph Potts        CLEVELAND                     14:49  4:38  
   62      Shrey Kathuria      HOLLAND HALL                  14:49  4:38  
   63      Dylan Grady         OKTAHA                        14:51  4:39  
   64      Nathan Ohl          WARNER HIGH SCHOOL            14:53  4:39  



   65      Michael Ashley      UNION                         15:00  4:41  
   66      Tyler Bewley        REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     15:08  4:44  
   67      Colton Sanders      SAND SPRINGS                  15:11  4:45  
   68   36 Dante Dwyer         TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 15:13  4:46  
   69   37 Chase Murrell       TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 15:15  4:46  
   70      Jacob Autrey        UNION                         15:28  4:50  
   71      Blake Curlee        HOLLAND HALL                  15:33  4:52  
   72      Haiden Peters       WARNER HIGH SCHOOL            15:35  4:52  
   73      Gustavo Almanza     UNION                         15:36  4:53  
   74      Vishal Reddy        HOLLAND HALL                  15:38  4:53  
   75      Jacob Taber         KIEFER                        16:01  5:01  
   76      Aaron Horn          CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL          16:04  5:02  
   77   38 Ethan Reynolds      SAPULPA                       16:09  5:03  
   78      Maniel Avelar       WILL ROGERS                   17:00  5:19  
   79   39 Lake Brogdon        TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 17:11  5:22  
   80      Jacob Morris        WILL ROGERS                   18:49  5:53  
   81      Nicholas Sango      SAND SPRINGS                  18:55  5:55  
   82      Austin Banfield     COVENANT                      19:25  6:05  
   83      Colton Sanders      SAND SPRINGS                  19:59  6:15  
   84      Harry Panagopoulos  CASCIA HALL                   21:11  6:38  
   85      Daniel X            VICTORY CHRISTIAN             22:53  7:10  
   86      Andrew Cox          VICTORY CHRISTIAN             23:28  7:20  
   87      Garen Murray        CLEVELAND                     25:30  7:59  
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - JV Boys 
Sapulpa Track - September 2, 2017 - 2 Miles - Pace in km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    30  UNION                         (  11:46    58:49   1:02) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Kyle Jordan                  11:18 
  2      2  Spencer Conrad               11:24 
  3      5  Brenden McPherson            11:43 
  4     10  Devin Schiffli               12:04 
  5     12  Cael Hunt                    12:20 
  6   ( 23) Ryan Newgent                 13:09 
  7   ( 35) Jacob Gruenwald              14:21 
 
  2.    47  SAND SPRINGS                  (  12:05  1:00:24   1:03) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Danny Murray                 11:33 
  2      4  Cameron Mccrary              11:35 
  3     11  Phillip Elleman              12:07 
  4     14  Alex Newport                 12:33 
  5     15  Cooper Lynch                 12:36 
  6   ( 16) Nathan Mcknight              12:48 
  7   ( 17) Chance Powell                12:49 
 
  3.    74  SAPULPA                       (  12:30  1:02:29   2:20) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Tyler Scott                  11:44 
  2      7  Micah Redman                 11:50 



  3      8  Preston Underwood            11:56 
  4     21  Evan Linfoot                 12:55 
  5     32  Jace Hill                    14:04 
  6   ( 38) Ethan Reynolds               16:09 
 
  4.    97  HOLLAND HALL                  (  12:54  1:04:30   0:46) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Jordan Wheeler               12:30 
  2     18  Jonathan Atkinson            12:50 
  3     20  Bt Taylor                    12:53 
  4     22  Michael Phillips             13:01 
  5     24  Caleb Baird                  13:16 
  6   ( 25) Henry Berry                  13:17 
  7   ( 26) Ryan King                    13:35 
 
  5.   117  GLENPOOL                      (  13:21  1:06:41   2:08) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Noah Agler                   12:02 
  2     19  Staton Vandiver              12:52 
  3     27  Solomon Lee                  13:44 
  4     29  Harley Mullins               13:53 
  5     33  Jose Salaises                14:10 
 
  6.   159  TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE (  14:15  1:11:13   1:24) 
============================================ 
  1     28  Caspian Denton               13:49 
  2     30  Isaiah Braggs                13:58 
  3     31  Braydin Raiber               13:59 
  4     34  Daniel Hall                  14:14 
  5     36  Dante Dwyer                  15:13 
  6   ( 37) Chase Murrell                15:15 
  7   ( 39) Lake Brogdon                 17:11 
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - JrH Girls 
Sapulpa Track - September 2, 2017 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Kennedie Rhein      PERSONAL BEST ATHLETICS - MS   5:13  3:16  
    2      Sabra Cruchon       PERSONAL BEST ATHLETICS - MS   5:23  3:22  
    3    1 Ellie Hoemann       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  5:28  3:25  
    4    2 Bailey Layman       CLEVELAND                      5:37  3:31  
    5    3 Stailee Heard       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            5:46  3:36  
    6      Abby Elcan          PROVIDENCE CCA                 5:49  3:38  
    7    4 Ella Chaffin        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            5:50  3:39  
    8      Isabella Thompson   MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    5:54  3:42  
    9    5 Kate Mckinney       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:05  3:48  
   10    6 Madilyn Ellis       WARNER MIDDLE SCHOOL           6:09  3:51  
   11    7 Leah Brannon        CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH           6:09  3:51  
   12    8 Rebecca O'Dea       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:12  3:53  
   13      Halli Kiddy         KIEFER                         6:12  3:53  
   14    9 Jessie Brannon      CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH           6:12  3:53  
   15   10 Emily Horn          CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH           6:13  3:53  
   16   11 Hannah Dickens      REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:18  3:57  
   17      Jaicee Lester       OKTAHA JUNIOR HIGH             6:22  3:59  



   18   12 Shayla Peery        CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH           6:23  4:00  
   19   13 Bailey Coleman      SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:23  4:00  
   20   14 Annie Brannon       CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH           6:24  4:00  
   21   15 Mackenzie Maher     GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:24  4:00  
   22   16 Katelyn Gentry      GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:25  4:01  
   23   17 Micah Dickens       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:25  4:01  
   24   18 Joyce Stoneking     SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:25  4:01  
   25      Ryleigh Brewer      HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH       6:26  4:01  
   26   19 Chloe Bishop        WARNER MIDDLE SCHOOL           6:27  4:02  
   27   20 Alexys Gines        WARNER MIDDLE SCHOOL           6:28  4:02  
   28      Abi Yarrington      KIEFER                         6:29  4:03  
   29   21 Emma Sullivent      REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:37  4:09  
   30   22 Grace Givens        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:38  4:09  
   31   23 Izabella Pollett    CASCIA HALL MIDDLE SCHOOL      6:39  4:09  
   32      Rachel Moses        WARNER ELEM SCHOOL             6:39  4:10  
   33      Mackenzie O'brien   HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH       6:40  4:10  
   34      Ava Donnelly        MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    6:46  4:14  
   35   24 Karlee Hart         WARNER MIDDLE SCHOOL           6:47  4:15  
   36      Kaiya McLelland     PROVIDENCE CCA                 6:48  4:15  
   37   25 Ashlyn Milford      CASCIA HALL MIDDLE SCHOOL      6:54  4:19  
   38   26 Reagan Pierce       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:55  4:20  
   39      Phoebe Colbert      FT GIBSON                      7:01  4:23  
   40      Anna French         FT GIBSON                      7:04  4:25  
   41      Anna Raymond        PROVIDENCE CCA                 7:05  4:26  
   42   27 Grace Myers         CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH           7:06  4:26  
   43      Kadee Hansen        COVENANT                       7:08  4:27  
   44   28 Mattie Berry        WARNER MIDDLE SCHOOL           7:10  4:29  
   45   29 Mazee Southward     CLEVELAND                      7:10  4:29  
   46   30 Mya Taber           SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:14  4:31  
   47   31 Elizabeth Stretch   WARNER MIDDLE SCHOOL           7:17  4:33  
   48   32 Jessica Minert      GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:18  4:34  
   49      Paige Sharp         SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:18  4:34  
   50   33 Hope Moses          WARNER MIDDLE SCHOOL           7:19  4:34  
   51      Jaidyn Adams        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:19  4:35  
   52   34 Sydney Cuttler      CASCIA HALL MIDDLE SCHOOL      7:20  4:35  
   53   35 Kendal Blevins      CASCIA HALL MIDDLE SCHOOL      7:21  4:36  
   54      Ali Nickels         COVENANT                       7:22  4:36  
   55   36 Allison Serzy       GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:25  4:38  
   56      Elle Kalcik         RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  7:25  4:38  
   57      Mia Ligon           RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  7:26  4:39  
   58   37 Andi Davis          REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:27  4:40  
   59      Rhema Solomon       PERSONAL BEST ATHLETICS - MS   7:29  4:41  
   60      Elizabeth Williamso RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  7:29  4:41  
   61      Genna Stringer      PROVIDENCE CCA                 7:30  4:41  
   62      Myah Stokes         LONE STAR - ORES               7:33  4:43  
   63      Grace Upton         WARNER MIDDLE SCHOOL           7:33  4:43  
   64      Brooke Tatro        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:37  4:46  
   65      Maryiah Rhoads      SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:39  4:47  
   66      Khyra Wood          SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:40  4:48  
   67   38 Grace White         CLEVELAND                      7:41  4:48  
   68   39 Anna Childress      CLEVELAND                      7:44  4:50  
   69      Ava Davis           IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  7:46  4:51  
   70   40 Rylie Isbell        CLEVELAND                      7:47  4:52  
   71      Destiny Andrews     SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:51  4:55  
   72   41 Emily Maker         CLEVELAND                      7:54  4:56  



   73      Agatta Pollett      MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    7:56  4:57  
   74   42 Labrini Panagopoulo CASCIA HALL MIDDLE SCHOOL      7:57  4:59  
   75   43 Sophie Vaughn       CASCIA HALL MIDDLE SCHOOL      8:05  5:03  
   76   44 Bryn Winningham     GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:21  5:13  
   77      Piper Wilson        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            8:37  5:23  
   78   45 Camryn Bargas       GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:39  5:25  
   79      Macy Guinn          KELLYVILLE                     8:41  5:26  
   80      Linzi Foutch        FT GIBSON                      8:49  5:31  
   81      Rayanna Contreras   FT GIBSON                      8:57  5:36  
   82   46 Aubrey Nowlin       CLEVELAND                      8:59  5:37  
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - JrH Girls 
Sapulpa Track - September 2, 2017 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME & TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    42  REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH (   6:06    30:28   0:57) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Ellie Hoemann 7          5:28 
  2      5  Kate Mckinney 8          6:05 
  3      8  Rebecca O'Dea 8          6:12 
  4     11  Hannah Dickens 8         6:18 
  5     17  Micah Dickens 6          6:25 
  6   ( 21) Emma Sullivent 6         6:37 
  7   ( 37) Andi Davis 6             7:27 
 
  2.    52  CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH          (   6:17    31:21   0:15) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Leah Brannon 8           6:09 
  2      9  Jessie Brannon 8         6:12 
  3     10  Emily Horn 8             6:13 
  4     12  Shayla Peery 8           6:23 
  5     14  Annie Brannon 8          6:24 
  6   ( 27) Grace Myers 7            7:06 
 
  3.    60  SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH           (   6:13    31:02   0:52) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Stailee Heard 7          5:46 
  2      4  Ella Chaffin 7           5:50 
  3     13  Bailey Coleman 7         6:23 
  4     18  Joyce Stoneking 7        6:25 
  5     22  Grace Givens 7           6:38 
  6   ( 26) Reagan Pierce 8          6:55 
  7   ( 30) Mya Taber 8              7:14 
 
  4.    97  WARNER MIDDLE SCHOOL          (   6:37    33:01   1:01) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Madilyn Ellis 8          6:09 
  2     19  Chloe Bishop 8           6:27 
  3     20  Alexys Gines 8           6:28 
  4     24  Karlee Hart 8            6:47 
  5     28  Mattie Berry 8           7:10 



  6   ( 31) Elizabeth Stretch 7      7:17 
  7   ( 33) Hope Moses 8             7:19 
 
  5.   143  GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          (   7:11    35:53   1:57) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Mackenzie Maher 7        6:24 
  2     16  Katelyn Gentry 7         6:25 
  3     32  Jessica Minert 7         7:18 
  4     36  Allison Serzy 6          7:25 
  5     44  Bryn Winningham 7        8:21 
  6   ( 45) Camryn Bargas 7          8:39 
 
  6.   148  CLEVELAND                     (   7:12    35:59   2:10) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Bailey Layman 7          5:37 
  2     29  Mazee Southward 6        7:10 
  3     38  Grace White 6            7:41 
  4     39  Anna Childress 7         7:44 
  5     40  Rylie Isbell 6           7:47 
  6   ( 41) Emily Maker 6            7:54 
  7   ( 46) Aubrey Nowlin 8          8:59 
 
  7.   159  CASCIA HALL MIDDLE SCHOOL     (   7:15    36:11   1:18) 
============================================ 
  1     23  Izabella Pollett 8       6:39 
  2     25  Ashlyn Milford 8         6:54 
  3     34  Sydney Cuttler 6         7:20 
  4     35  Kendal Blevins 6         7:21 
  5     42  Labrini Panagopoulos 8   7:57 
  6   ( 43) Sophie Vaughn 6          8:05 
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - JrH Boys 
Sapulpa Track - September 2, 2017 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Kyler Kauk          CLEVELAND                      4:58  3:07  
    2    1 Ike Walker          HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH       5:00  3:08  
    3    2 Mason Quinton       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            5:03  3:09  
    4    3 Evan Quinton        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            5:05  3:11  
    5      Trae Harjo          OKTAHA JUNIOR HIGH             5:13  3:16  
    6    4 Echota Hummingbird  KIEFER                         5:14  3:17  
    7    5 Caden Kesselring    RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  5:15  3:17  
    8    6 Edgar Borjas        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            5:18  3:19  
    9    7 Cade McCall         GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           5:18  3:19  
   10    8 Kade Shields        GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           5:19  3:20  
   11    9 Gaige Maher         WARNER MIDDLE SCHOOL           5:24  3:23  
   12   10 Kobe Lujan          KIEFER                         5:28  3:25  
   13   11 Brendan Gomez       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            5:30  3:27  
   14   12 Wyatt Daniels       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            5:31  3:27  
   15   13 Wyatt Coats         GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           5:35  3:29  
   16   14 Desmond Bible       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            5:38  3:31  
   17      Dylan Davis         KELLYVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL       5:38  3:32  
   18      Cole Cruchon        PERSONAL BEST ATHLETICS - MS   5:40  3:33  
   19   15 Tate McCall         PROVIDENCE CCA                 5:40  3:33  



   20      Ty Edens            CLEVELAND                      5:42  3:34  
   21      Elihu Davis         CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH           5:43  3:35  
   22      Shain Hamilton      CLEVELAND                      5:45  3:36  
   23   16 Issac Carney        HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH       5:46  3:36  
   24      Zach Gage           IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  5:47  3:37  
   25   17 Kendel White        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            5:48  3:37  
   26   18 Ben Kirkpatrick     WARNER MIDDLE SCHOOL           5:50  3:39  
   27   19 Cooper Lange        WARNER MIDDLE SCHOOL           5:50  3:39  
   28      Derek Smith         SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            5:51  3:39  
   29      Trystin Miles-hogga SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            5:51  3:39  
   30      Jake Withelm        MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    5:55  3:42  
   31   20 Evan Marlow         GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           5:57  3:43  
   32   21 Sam Spanier         HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH       5:58  3:44  
   33   22 Ty Barnes           HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH       5:58  3:44  
   34   23 Daniel Portman      REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:00  3:45  
   35   24 Caleb Corbin        RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  6:00  3:45  
   36   25 Caleb Ryan          PROVIDENCE CCA                 6:02  3:46  
   37   26 Kent Redell         PROVIDENCE CCA                 6:03  3:47  
   38   27 Daiken Dobson       GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:03  3:47  
   39      Jayden Williams     SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:04  3:47  
   40   28 Trent Harris        GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:04  3:48  
   41   29 Noah Haile          GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:04  3:48  
   42      Kalijah Andrews     GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:04  3:48  
   43   30 Dylan Robinson      CASCIA HALL MIDDLE SCHOOL      6:05  3:48  
   44      Paydon Russell      SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:07  3:50  
   45      Dillion Berends     CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH           6:08  3:50  
   46   31 Miller Van Hanken   CASCIA HALL MIDDLE SCHOOL      6:09  3:51  
   47   32 Nate Sanders        HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH       6:10  3:51  
   48   33 Julian Aaronson     HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH       6:12  3:53  
   49      Ethan Beloncik      CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH           6:13  3:53  
   50      Gavin Read          SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:14  3:54  
   51   34 Braden Burris       FT GIBSON                      6:16  3:55  
   52      Will Graves         SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:17  3:56  
   53      Brandon Brown       GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:17  3:56  
   54   35 Luka Auld           RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  6:18  3:57  
   55   36 Isaac Risk          CASCIA HALL MIDDLE SCHOOL      6:19  3:57  
   56      Morgan Hansen       COVENANT                       6:19  3:57  
   57      Dawson Straessle    GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:21  3:58  
   58      Daton Bartman       GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:22  3:59  
   59   37 Jacob Redman        LONE STAR - ORES               6:23  3:59  
   60   38 Xander Torix        WARNER MIDDLE SCHOOL           6:25  4:01  
   61   39 Alex Dupree         REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:25  4:01  
   62      Garrett Richards    SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:26  4:02  
   63   40 Mac O'brien         HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH       6:28  4:02  
   64   41 Connor Weaver       KIEFER                         6:29  4:03  
   65      Aiden Combs         GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:30  4:04  
   66      James Reynolds      GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:30  4:04  
   67   42 Adam Thompson       WARNER MIDDLE SCHOOL           6:31  4:04  
   68      Austin Rowan        OKTAHA JUNIOR HIGH             6:31  4:05  
   69   43 Kien Robinson       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:33  4:06  
   70      Justice Snovel      CHANDLER JUNIOR HIGH           6:34  4:06  
   71   44 Ross Phelps         REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:34  4:06  
   72      David Morton        COVENANT                       6:34  4:07  
   73   45 Tayton Parker       RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  6:35  4:07  
   74   46 Joshua Rose         PROVIDENCE CCA                 6:35  4:07  



   75      Simon Stevens       IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  6:35  4:07  
   76      Joseph Young        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:37  4:08  
   77   47 Keston Hatchette    FT GIBSON                      6:41  4:11  
   78      Chance Scott        GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:43  4:12  
   79   48 Wyatt Hamilton      WARNER MIDDLE SCHOOL           6:43  4:12  
   80      Lucas Morton        COVENANT                       6:46  4:14  
   81      Luke Johnson        CLEVELAND                      6:46  4:14  
   82      Noah Cole           GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:47  4:14  
   83      Jacoby Clarke       GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:51  4:17  
   84      Justin Baker        GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:52  4:18  
   85      George Bashaw       MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    6:53  4:18  
   86   49 James Box           KIEFER                         6:54  4:19  
   87   50 Caleb Chesher       RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  6:56  4:20  
   88      Jacob Clark         IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  6:57  4:21  
   89   51 Kyle Hesser         REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:58  4:21  
   90      Kodah Gregory       SAND SPRINGS                   7:01  4:23  
   91   52 Joe Melott          LONE STAR - ORES               7:02  4:24  
   92   53 Caleb Blankenship   KIEFER                         7:02  4:24  
   93   54 Zach Hardy          FT GIBSON                      7:03  4:25  
   94   55 Ian Jorgensen       FT GIBSON                      7:03  4:25  
   95      Colton Johnson      GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:05  4:26  
   96   56 Jacob Meister       LONE STAR - ORES               7:06  4:27  
   97   57 Shep Meirs          CASCIA HALL MIDDLE SCHOOL      7:07  4:27  
   98      Ben Rougeot         HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH       7:08  4:28  
   99   58 Trent Whittaker     LONE STAR - ORES               7:11  4:30  
  100      Ian Gold            HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH       7:13  4:31  
  101      Nicholas Jones      SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:13  4:31  
  102   59 Jaret Mims          LONE STAR - ORES               7:14  4:31  
  103   60 Cameron Clark       CASCIA HALL MIDDLE SCHOOL      7:17  4:33  
  104   61 Josiah McCullough   PROVIDENCE CCA                 7:17  4:33  
  105   62 Gavin Wilsdorf      REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:24  4:38  
  106   63 Dalton Cason        LONE STAR - ORES               7:29  4:41  
  107   64 Grant Koski         RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  7:30  4:41  
  108      Zac Davis           SAND SPRINGS                   7:32  4:43  
  109   65 Josh Miller         FT GIBSON                      7:37  4:46  
  110   66 Aiden Sewell        RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  7:38  4:46  
  111   67 George Panagopoulos CASCIA HALL MIDDLE SCHOOL      7:42  4:49  
  112   68 Nick Creek          LONE STAR - ORES               7:49  4:53  
  113      Colten Carr         SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            8:41  5:26  
  114      Christian Campbell  COVENANT                       9:43  6:05  
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - JrH Boys 
Sapulpa Track - September 2, 2017 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    34  SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH           (   5:18    26:27   0:28) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Mason Quinton                 5:03 
  2      3  Evan Quinton                  5:05 
  3      6  Edgar Borjas                  5:18 
  4     11  Brendan Gomez                 5:30 
  5     12  Wyatt Daniels                 5:31 



  6   ( 14) Desmond Bible                 5:38 
  7   ( 17) Kendel White                  5:48 
 
  2.    75  GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          (   5:39    28:12   0:45) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Cade McCall                   5:18 
  2      8  Kade Shields                  5:19 
  3     13  Wyatt Coats                   5:35 
  4     20  Evan Marlow                   5:57 
  5     27  Daiken Dobson                 6:03 
  6   ( 28) Trent Harris                  6:04 
  7   ( 29) Noah Haile                    6:04 
 
  3.    92  HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH      (   5:47    28:52   1:10) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Ike Walker                    5:00 
  2     16  Issac Carney                  5:46 
  3     21  Sam Spanier                   5:58 
  4     22  Ty Barnes                     5:58 
  5     32  Nate Sanders                  6:10 
  6   ( 33) Julian Aaronson               6:12 
  7   ( 40) Mac O'brien                   6:28 
 
  4.   126  WARNER MIDDLE SCHOOL          (   6:00    30:00   1:07) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Gaige Maher                   5:24 
  2     18  Ben Kirkpatrick               5:50 
  3     19  Cooper Lange                  5:50 
  4     38  Xander Torix                  6:25 
  5     42  Adam Thompson                 6:31 
  6   ( 48) Wyatt Hamilton                6:43 
 
  5.   157  KIEFER                        (   6:14    31:07   1:48) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Echota Hummingbird            5:14 
  2     10  Kobe Lujan                    5:28 
  3     41  Connor Weaver                 6:29 
  4     49  James Box                     6:54 
  5     53  Caleb Blankenship             7:02 
 
  6.   159  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL (   6:13    31:04   1:41) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Caden Kesselring              5:15 
  2     24  Caleb Corbin                  6:00 
  3     35  Luka Auld                     6:18 
  4     45  Tayton Parker                 6:35 
  5     50  Caleb Chesher                 6:56 
  6   ( 64) Grant Koski                   7:30 
  7   ( 66) Aiden Sewell                  7:38 
 
  7.   173  PROVIDENCE CCA                (   6:20    31:37   1:37) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Tate McCall                   5:40 
  2     25  Caleb Ryan                    6:02 
  3     26  Kent Redell                   6:03 



  4     46  Joshua Rose                   6:35 
  5     61  Josiah McCullough             7:17 
 
  8.   200  REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH (   6:30    32:30   0:58) 
============================================ 
  1     23  Daniel Portman                6:00 
  2     39  Alex Dupree                   6:25 
  3     43  Kien Robinson                 6:33 
  4     44  Ross Phelps                   6:34 
  5     51  Kyle Hesser                   6:58 
  6   ( 62) Gavin Wilsdorf                7:24 
 
  9.   214  CASCIA HALL MIDDLE SCHOOL     (   6:36    32:57   1:12) 
============================================ 
  1     30  Dylan Robinson                6:05 
  2     31  Miller Van Hanken             6:09 
  3     36  Isaac Risk                    6:19 
  4     57  Shep Meirs                    7:07 
  5     60  Cameron Clark                 7:17 
  6   ( 67) George Panagopoulos           7:42 
 
 10.   255  FT GIBSON                     (   6:56    34:40   1:21) 
============================================ 
  1     34  Braden Burris                 6:16 
  2     47  Keston Hatchette              6:41 
  3     54  Zach Hardy                    7:03 
  4     55  Ian Jorgensen                 7:03 
  5     65  Josh Miller                   7:37 
 
 11.   262  LONE STAR - ORES              (   7:00    34:56   0:51) 
============================================ 
  1     37  Jacob Redman                  6:23 
  2     52  Joe Melott                    7:02 
  3     56  Jacob Meister                 7:06 
  4     58  Trent Whittaker               7:11 
  5     59  Jaret Mims                    7:14 
  6   ( 63) Dalton Cason                  7:29 
  7   ( 68) Nick Creek                    7:49 
 
 


